





Vernon Parish Tourism Commission PO Box 1548 Leesville, LA 71496 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 18, 2020

Vernon Parish Police Jury PO Box 1548 Leesville, LA 71446

## MAYFEST 2020

Due to continued efforts to mitigate the spread of the COVID-19 (coronavirus) the Vernon Parish Tourism & Recreation Commission and the Vernon Parish Police Jury have made the decision to cancel MayFest 2020. While we regret having to make this choice, we feel that this is in the best interest of the public health and it is in compliance with current state and federal guidelines.

The health and safety of the Vernon Parish Community, musicians, MayFest fans, participants, sponsors and staff are paramount, and we urge everyone to follow the guidelines and protocols put forth by public health officials.

Thank you for your continued support and patience, and we look forward to seeing you at MayFest 2021.

**END**